traffic on the railways.

X X
$17M Annual (FY22-
FY26)

CTC/Caltrans

The Short‐Line Infrastructure Improvement Act of 2019, (Senate Bill [SB] 87, 
Statutes of 2019) created the Short‐Line Railroad Improvement Program (SLRIP) 
and provides a one‐time appropriation, of seven million two hundred thousand 
dollars ($7,200,000), for the purposes of this program.  Program funds are to be 
allocated by the California Transportation Commission (Commission) to short‐line 
railroad infrastructure projects intended to improve freight mobility, volume 
thresholds, and support modern rail freight traffic and the communities and